

***Other SUIT 01/2016***

21-02-2017

Both parties file hazira through ld lawyer.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the petitioners and praying for adjournment.

Copy is served. Perused the petition and the record.

On perusal of the time petition, it appears that the ld conducting lawyer of the petitioners is not able to file the affidavit in chief for want of necessary documents.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 24-03-2017 for hearing of the suit.

Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia