

***Other SUIT 01/2016***

04-05-2017

Petitioners file hazira through ld lawyer.

SR/AD upon the O.P. No.5 and 6 are received after service.

Appearing O.Ps file hazira through ld lawyer.

O.P. NO.6 appears through a ld lawyer and files a petition praying for adjournment to file objection on the ground mentioned there in.

Petitioners file a petition long with xerox copies of track report showing compliance of Court's order and by a petition praying for passing necessary order.

Copy is served with objection.

On perusal, it appears from the track consignment report that notice upon the O.P. Nos. 7 and 8 are not properly delivered.

In such a situation, let the petition be kept with the record.

Prayer for filing objection is allowed.

To 20-06-2017 for filing objection by the O.P. No.6 and fresh steps upon the O.P. Nos. 7 and 8.

In spite of service of notice upon the O.P. No.5, he does not appear in the Court till now.

So, the case will proceed ex parte against the O.P No.5 accordingly.

Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia