

**Other suit No.1 of 16 (1 of 16)**

**11.7.18.**

Today is fixed for evidence. Both the parties file their respective haziras.

One witness is present for the petitioner/applicant.

Witness Srilekha Kundu tendered her examination-in-chief and cross examined in part.

In course of cross examination of the witness, she felt unwell.

At this stage ld. Advocate for the petitioner/claimant files one petition praying for adjournment of this case.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The witness is hereby discharged with a direction to come on the next date.

Original death certificate of Bijay Kumar Kundu has been marked as Exbt.1, birth of Sonali Kundu as Exbt.2, certificate issued by Deputy CMOH, DVC DTSPS hospital has been marked as Exbt.3 (with objection), two letters issued by DVC authority dated 16.11.12 and 16.7.13 have been marked as Exbt.4 and 4/1 respectively, original ration card of Srilekha Kundu as Exbt.5, original voter identity card of Srilekha Kundu as Exbt.6 and four pass books have been marked as exbt.7 collectively with objection.

Original marriage invitation card of Srilekha Kundu and Bijay Kumar Kundu along with the two couplets, those are marked 'X' for identification, original marriage invitation card of Sonali Kundu marked 'Y' for identification, original invitation card of Sradh ceremony of Bijay Kumar Kundu marked 'Z' for identification and Photostat copy of WP No.13981 of 14 along with the order of the Hon'ble Court as 'Z/1' for identification.

Fix 16.8.18 for further cross examination of PW1.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.