

**Other Suit No.1 of 16 (1 of 16)**

**9.10.18**

Both parties file hazira.

P.O is on leave.

To 15.12.18 for further cross of PW1.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.  
In-charge

Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia. .  
In-charge