

Other Suit No.1 of 16 (1 of 16)

15.12.18.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW1. Both the parties file their respective haziras.

Witness Srilekha Kundu is present. PW1 Srilekha Kundu is placed before the witness box and further cross examined in part.

Signatures of Bijay Kumar Kundu upon the registered deed of declaration have been marked as Exbt.A/1, A/2, and A/3 respectively. Photograph of Bijay Kumar Kundu upon a document has been marked as Exbt.B/1.

The further cross examination of PW1 is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the O.P.

Fix 7.2.19 for further cross examination of PW1.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Purulia.