

Other Suit No.1 of 16 (1 of 16)

13.3.19

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW1.

Both the parties file their respective haziras.

Witness Srilekha Kundu is present, who is placed before the witness box and further cross examined in full and discharged.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files one petition praying for time for adducing further evidence.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 18.4.19 for further evidence for petitioner.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Purulia.