

Other Suit: 01/2016

18-04-2019

To day is fixed for evidence of the petitioner.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira.

Petitioner is present with two witness namely, Netaji Prasad Chatterjee and Salil Sarkar. Both the witnesses file their examination in-chief by way of affidavit.

Witness, Netaji Prasad Chatterjee tendered his examination in-chief as PW-2 and cross examined in full and discharged.

At this stage, on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the Opposite party, the case is adjourned today.

Witness, Salil Srkar is discharged with a direction to come on the next day.

Fix 20-06-2019 for further evidence of petitioner.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Purulia