

Other Suit No.1 of 16 (1 of 16)

3.8.19.

Today is fixed for evidence for the petitioners.

Both the parties file their respective haziras. One witness, namely, Salil Sarkar is present, who is examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW3.

No other witness is present. At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioners submits that no further evidence will be adduced. Accordingly evidence for the petitioner is hereby closed.

Fix 25.9.19 for OPW.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Purulia.