

Other SUIT: 01/2016

25-09-2019

Both parties file hazira through ld lawyer.

O.P files list of documents but no documents have been filed on behalf of the O.P.

Srimatya Madhumita Kundu files an affidavit, showing deposition as OPW No.1. Copy is served.

Separate petitions have been filed on behalf of both the parties praying for an adjournment today on the grounds mentioned there in.

Perused the petitions and the record.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 03-12-2019 for O.P.W.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Purulia