

27.1.2020.

Today is fixed for OPW.

Both the parties file their respective haziras. One witness, namely, Madhumita Kundu is present. The witness tendered her examination in chief and cross examined in part. The further cross examination of OPW1 is deferred on the prayer of the Id. Advocate for the petitioner.

Original advice issued by UTI in the name of Bijoy Kundu, has been marked as Exbt.A, pass book of Bijoy Kundu and Madhumita Kundu, of UBI, Maya bazar, as Exbt.B, Post office pass book having account No.641964 as Exbt.C, pass book of Bijoy Kumar Kundu and Madhumita Kundu of UBI, Account No.126 as Exbt.D, pass book of Bijoy Kumar Kundu and Madhumita Kudu of UBI, Benachity as Exbt.E, death certificate of Bijoy Kumar Kundu, issued by Durgapur Municipal Corporation as Exbt.F, death certificate of Bijoy Kundu issued by Vivekananda Hospital as Exbt.G, original voter identity card of Bijoy Kumar Kundu as Exbt.H, original driving licence of Bijoy Kundu as Exbt.I, pan card of Bijoy Kundu as Exbt.J, birth certificate of three children of Madhumita Kundu and Bijoy Kundu have been marked as Exbt.K,L and M respectively, approved LTC of Bijoy Kundu as Exbt.N, original certificate dated 5.4.14, issued by Durgapur Municipal Corporation as Exbt.O, surrender certificate of Ration card of Bijoy Kundu as Exbt.P, application of Bijoy Kundu to CAO, DTPS, Durgapur as Exbt.Q with objection, medical bill, death certificate of Bijoy Kundu have marked as Exbt.R with objection and Exbt.S with objection. Voter identity card of Madhumita Kundu, Ration card, Aadhaar card have been marked as Exbt.T,Exbt.U, and Exbt.V respectively and three original sale deeds, stands in the name of Bijoy Kumar Kundu have been marked as Exbt.W series.

To 7.3.2020 for cross further cross examination of OPW 1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
1st Court,Purulia.

Addl. District Judge
1st Court,Purulia.