

O.S No.1 of 16 (1 of 16)

4.8.21.

Parties take no step today.

None appears before this court.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar due to COVID-19 Pandemic.

To 20.9.21 for further cross examination of OPW1 and also for hearing of the petition dated 27.1.20 filed by the petitioner No.1.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Purulia.