

Other Suit - 01/2016 (01 of 2016)

11-01-2023

Today is fixed further evidence of OPW No.3. Both the parties filed hazira through their Ld. Lawyers.

OPW No.3 Smt. Alpana Kar is further cross-examined by the Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner in full and discharged.

OP declined to adduce any further evidence as such OPW is closed.

To 17-02-2023 for argument.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Purulia