

Other Suit - 01/2016 (01 of 2016)

10-07-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of both the petitions u/s 151 CPC filed by the petitioners and OP. OP filed hazira through Ld. Lawyer. OP also filed a objection against the petition submitte by the petitioners dated 17.02.2023. Copy is served.

Petitioners filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy is served.

Heard considered and the prayer for time is allowed.

To 10-08-2023 for hearing of both the petitions u/s 151 CPC filed by the petitioners and OP.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia