

Other Suit - 01/2016 (01 of 2016)

10-08-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of both the petitions u/s 151 CPC filed by the petitioners and OP. Both the parties filed hazira through Ld. Lawyers.

PO is on leave .

So, the case is adjourned today, for ends of justice.

To 28-09-2023 for hearing of both the petitions u/s 151 CPC filed by the petitioners and OP.

D/C by me

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
(In-Charge)

Addl. District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia  
(In-Charge)