

Other Suit- 01/2016 (01 of 2016)

09-03-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of instant application.

Petitioner files a hazira through lawyer.

No adverse order is to be passed as per resolution dt. **09.03.2026** taken by Local Bar Association , Purulia.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **30-04-2026** for hearing of instant application.

D/C by me
Sd/-

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia(I/C)

Sd/-

Judge MAC Tribunal,
1st Court, Purulia(I/C)